## No. PF/BK/2096/2018-STG-I Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi-1

Dated the 2) Dec, 2018

## **ORDER**

Consequent upon the grant of NFU in HAG (in Level 15) on 01.04.2016 to Shri Gautam Kar(Staff No.2256), { retired from the post of PGM, BSNL, Dhanabad Telecom District, Dhanbad, Jharkhand} vide DOT's Order No. 317-03/2016-STG-III, dated 18.07.2017, and in supersession of this office order of even number dated 5.6.2017, the pay of Shri Bal Kishan (Staff No.2096), retd. Advisor, DoT Tamil Nadu LSA is steppedup at par with his junior officer i.e., Shri Gautam Kar in terms of FR-22 and in pursuance of 7<sup>th</sup> Central Civil Service(Revised Pay) Rules, 2016 notified vide 721(E) F.No.1-2/2016-IC, dated 25.07.2016 by the Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance and Fixed in Level-15, Rs.182200-224100 with effect from 01.07.2016, as under:-

(figures in Rs.)

	(ligares in res.)		
Date	Pay of Shri Gautam	Pay of Shri Bal Kishan	Remarks
	Kar, PGM, BSNL	retd. Advisor, DoT	
		Tamil Nadu LSA	
Pay fixation	1,99,600(level 14)	2,05,100(level 15)	Pay of Shri Gautam Kar
as per 7 <sup>th</sup> CPC			was 1,99,600 in SAG in
as on 1.1.2016			level 14
1.4.2016 (on	(2,05,100) (in level		
grant of	15)		
NFU)			
Pay as on	2,17,600 (as per the	2,11,300 (level 15)	The pay of Shri Bal
1.7.2016	option exercised by		Kishan retd. Advisor,
	the officer in level		DoT Tamil Nadu LSA
	15)		is stepped up to
			2,17,600/- at par with
			Shri Gautam Kar
30.5.2017		2,24,400 (level 16)	On promotion to the
	***		Advisor Grade level 16

(Ajay Kumar VR)

Under Secretary to the Govt. India

Copy to:-

1. SO (PB), DoT for further necessary action

- 2. Officer Concerned.
- 3. Service Book of the officer
- 4. Order Bundle.